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Grand Master’s Itinerary 
2018 – 2019 Masonic Year 

September 1
st

,  2018   Ver 11 

 
 

2018 
 
 

Tues, September 4  Goodwood Lodge No. 159                                                                       
    Mosaic Pavement Dedication & Two Regalia  Richmond 
    Presentations  
Thurs, September 6  Pembroke Lodge No. 128 – Investiture  Pembroke 
Sat. September 8  Pelee Lodge No. 627 – Fraternal Visit  Pelee Island 
Sun, September 9  Sankey Lecture (re-scheduled)   Brock U 
Mon, September 10  Maple Leaf Lodge No. 119 – Investiture  Bath 
Tues, September 11  Trent Lodge No. 18 – Fraternal Visit   Frankford 
September 12-15  Supreme Council     London 
Wed, September 19  Amalgamation – Harmony & Enniskillen  Binbrook 
Thurs, September 20  International Plowing Match    Pain Court, Chatham 
Sat, September 22  True Britons No. 14 – 200th Anniversary  Perth 
Mon, September 24  Trillium Lodge No. 575 – Installation   Toronto HV 
Tues, September 25  Management Meeting    Hamilton 
Wed, September 26  Past Grand Master’s meeting   Hamilton 
Thurs, September 27  Amalgamation - Corinthian & Wardrope Lodges Hamilton   
Sat, September 29  Madawaska No. 196 – 150th Anniversary  Arnprior 
 

Tues, October 9  Lodge of Perfection  (York Temple)   Toronto 
Wed, October 10  Audit & Finance Meeting     
    Amalgamation – Sunnylea & Perfect Column Etobicoke 
Thurs, October 11  Albion Lodge No. 109 – Fraternal Visit  Harrowsmith 
Sat. October 13  Lancaster Lodge No. 207 – 150th Anniversary Lancaster 
Wed, October 17  Hazeldean Lodge No. 517 – Regalia Presentation Kanata 
October 19-21   Grand Lodge of Newfoundland & Labrador  St. Johns 
Wed, October 24  St. John’s Lodge No. 63 – WMW Presentation Carleton Place 
Thurs, October 25  Management Meeting    Hamilton 
Sat, October 27  Royal Order of Scotland    Hamilton 
 

Sat, November 3  North Huron District - GM Reception  Brussels 
Sat, November 10  Sarnia District – GM Reception   TBA 
Sun, November 11  Remembrance Day     Sarnia 
November 13-18  World Conference of Grand Masters  Panama  
Nov. 28 – Dec. 3  Grand Lodge Nationale Francaise    Paris, France 
 

Sat, December 8  Brock Daylight Lodge No. 745 
                 WMW Presentation     Beamsville 
Wed, December 12  Doric Lodge No. 424 – Mosaic Pavement  
    Dedication      Ajax  
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Thurs, December 13  Management Meeting    Hamilton 
    Trafalgar Lodge No. 712 – Installation  Oakville 
Sat, Dec. 15   Russell Lodge No. 479 – Fraternal Visit  Russell 
 

2019 
 

Sat, January 5   Mid-Term Meeting     Ajax 
Wed, January 9  Audit & Finance Meeting    Mississauga 
Fri, January 11  Friendly Lodge No. 383 – Installation  Montego Bay 
Tues, January 29  Management Meeting    Hamilton 
 
February 16-19  Conference - Grand Masters of North America Rapid City, SD 
February 25-28  Crieff Retreat – Think Tank 
 

Sat, March 2   South Huron District – GM Reception  TBD 
Fri, March 8   Wellington District – GM Reception   TBD 
Sat, March 9   Grand Master’s Reception – Niagara A & B  TBD 
Sat, March 16   Vankleek Hill 21a – 175th Anniversary  TBD   
Sat, March 23   Algoma District – GM Reception   TBD 
Tues, March 26  Management Meeting    Hamilton 
Fri. March 29   Grand Master’s Reception – Chatham  TBD 
Sat, March 30   Essex County District – GM Reception  TBD 
 

Fri-Sat April 5-7  Especial Communication of Grand Lodge   
    Nipissing Muskoka District    North Bay 
Mon, April 8   Grey District – GM Reception   Arthur 
Thurs-Fri, April 11-12  Royal Arch      St. Catharines 
Sat, April 13   London East & West – GM Reception  London 
April 25-28   All Canada Conference    Winnipeg 
Mon, April 29   Grand Lodge Appreciation Night   Peterborough 
 

Fri, May 3   St. Lawrence District – GM Reception  TBA 
Sat, May 4   Ottawa Districts GM Reception   Ottawa 
Fri, May 10   General Mercer Lodge No. 528 
    100th Anniversary     Toronto 
Sat, May 11   Bruce District GM Reception    TBD 
Tues, May 14   Management Meeting    Hamilton 
Thurs, May 16   Doric Lodge No. 58 – Installation   Ottawa 
Sat, May 18   Prince Edward District – GM Reception  TBD 
Thurs, May 23   Abitibi Lodge No. 540 – 100th Anniversary  Timmins 
Fri. May 24   Sudbury-Manitoulin District – GM Reception TBD 
Sat. May 25   Algoma East District – GM Reception  TBD 

 

Sat, June 1   Lincoln Lodge No. 544 – 100th Anniversary  TBD 
Wed. June 5   Audit & Finance Meeting    Hamilton 
Sat, June 8   Quarry Lodge – St. Lawrence District  Spencerville 
Wed, June 12   Nation Lodge No. 556     Spencerville 
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June 19-23   Grand Lodge of British Columbia 
June 29-July4   Shrine Imperial     Nashville 
 

July 14-18   Annual Communication of Grand Lodge   Toronto 


